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AFFIDAVIT Ly
} State of Texas
} County of Fort Bend
The members of Commissioners Court of Fort Bend County state as follows:
The requirements of Subsection (c) of Texas Local Government Code, § 114.026
have been met for the term of June 2015. The amount of cash and other assets in

the custody of the County Treasurer at the time of examination are: Cash,
$290,221,078.05 and other assets (Investments and Pools) $732,136.78.
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Richard Mol'rlson, Commissioner, Precinct 1
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Grady Prestage, Commissioner, Precinct 2
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Q . Comm1 smner, Precinct 3

J(71es Patterson, Commissioner, Precinct 4
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ATTEST: \\\\‘gi\\!\....SI._/vg/
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Laura Richard, County Clerk

Date: 7-28-2015




ORDER APPROVING TREASURER’S MONTHLY REPORT

Onthe  28th day of July , 2015 the Commissioners Court of Fort Bend County met
in regular session. Upon motion b)ém, 777141 eUp , and seconded by
. TV jotoer , the Commissidners Court approved and entered this

order.

In compliance with Texas Local Government Code §114.026, the Commissioners Court
have compared and examined the treasurer's report for the term of June 2015 and have
determined that the report is correct. The court hereby approves the report and directs the
clerk to enter the order in the minutes of the Court.

This order incorporates the Treasurer’s report for the term herein above stated (a copy of
which report is attached hereto) as though fully expressed herein, said report separately
stating the amount received and paid from each fund since the county treasurer's
preceding report and any balance remaining in the treasurer's cusjcody.

Further, the affidavits are approved and this Court orders that the same be published once
in the newspaper.@r, on the county’s Internet website.

Approved thi

By:

Robert E. Hebert, '
Fort Bend County Judge



§114.026. COUNTY TREASURER'S REPORT TO COMMISSIONERS COURT AT
REGUT.AR TERM.

(a) At each regular term of the commissioner’s court, the county treasurer shall
make a detailed report of:
(1) money received and disbursed;
(2) debts due to and owed by the county; and
(3) all other proceedings in the treasurer's office.

(b) At each regular term of the commissioners court, the county treasurer shall
exhibit the books and accounts of the treasurer's office for the inspection of the court and
shall submit the vouchers relating to the books and accounts for audit and approval.

(c) After the commissioners court has compared and examined the treasurer's
report and has determined that the report is correct, the court shall enter an order in its
minutes approving the report. The order must separately state the amount received and
paid from each fund since the county treasurer's preceding report and any balance

remaining in the treasurer's custody. The court shall properly credit the treasurer's
accounts.

(d) Before the adjournment of each regular term of the commissioners court, the
county judge and each county commissioner shall give an affidavit stating that the
requirements of Subsection (c) have been met at that term. The affidavit must state the
amount of the cash and other assets that are in the custody of the county treasurer at the
time of the examination. The affidavits must be filed with the county clerk and must be
recorded in the minutes of the court for the term in which the affidavits are filed. The
affidavits must be published once in a newspaper published in the county if there is such
a newspaper or, if the county has an Internet website, on the county’s website.



FUND

100

150

155

160

165

170

175

185

190

195

200

360

215

225

235

245

255

265

275

280

DESCRIPTION

General Operating
Juvenile Operations

Road & Bridge

Drainage District

Lateral Road

Statue Restoration

City Water Assistance
Entex Contributions

HL & P Assistance

County Law Library

Law Enforcement Academy
Law Enforcement Training
Library Donations

FBC Asset Forfei Task-State
Probate Court Training
Alert Program-Juvenile

D A Asset Forfeiture-Fed.
Gus George Memorial

D A Special Fund Run

Co.Atty.Supplemental Salary

FORT BEND COUNTY TREASURER'S MONTHLY REPORT
CASH AND INVESTMENT ACTIVITY
June 30. 2015

BEGINNING
BALANCE DEPOSITS  WITH-DRAWALS ENDING BALANCE
106,260,851.55 17,670,011 51 29,549,827.63 94,381,035.43

6,214,249.65 274,152.26 1,424,902.04 5,063,499.87
13,368,015.12 954,100.40 2,633,158.87 11,688,956.65
9,886,135.48 57,519.84 644,440.70 9,299,214.62
674,547.83 166.33 - 674,714.16
4,285.58 1.06 . 4,286.64
23,624.53 281.85 94.94 23,811.44
1.15 e - 115
18,684.36 4.51 - 18,688.97
1,i55,63s.32 27,132.58 24,161.44 1,158,609.46
648,007.12 298.74 6,815.27 641,490.59
112,365.41 27.71 - 112,393.12
133,632.06 197.52 14,534.23 119,295.35
1,007,374.88 247.65 6,145.13 1,001,477.38
82,719.37 525.48 - 83,24:.85
50,473.37 12.45 . 50,485.82
787.83 0.19 - 788.02
2,148.87 0.53 . 2,149.40
17,796.68 4.39 < 17,801.07
172,742.05 41.68 6,209.84 166,573.89

INVESTMENTS

TREASURER'S TOTAL
ENDING BALANCE

94,666,690.62
5,063,499.87
11,751,534.58
9,343,959.61
674,714.16
4,286.64
23,811.44
1.15
18,688.97
1,158,609.46
641,490.59
112,393.12
119,295.35
1,001,477.38
83,244.85
50,485.82
788.02
2,149.40
17,801.07

166,573.89



FORT BEIND COUNTY TREASURER'S MONTHLY REPORT
CASH AND INVESTMENT ACTIVITY
June 30, 2015

290 VIT Interest (Tax Coll) 72.31 0.0z - 72.33 - 72.33
300 F3C Elections 1,015,330.50 108,546.97 100,941.69 1,022,935.78 - 1,022,935.78
305  FBC Asset Forfie. Task-Fed. 32,673.63 7.95 2,095.24 30,586.34 - 30,586.34
310 Sheriff Ofc/Forfei. Assets-St. 359,407.21 1,565.14 855.00 360,117.35 360,117.35
315  Sheriff Ofc/Forfei.Assets-Fed. 644,044.12 157.56 9,997.02 634,204.66 - 634,204.66
320  Constable Pci. 2 F/A 2,324.27 0.57 - 2,324.84 - 2,324.84
335 DA Asset Forfeit.-State 178,932.31 42.95 8,569.98 170,405.226 - 170,405.26
732 2007 Facilities Constr.Bonds 7.40 - 7.40 & . -
810  Toll Road Oferations 51,136,933.56 5,002,556.56 1,769,007.51 $52,370,482.61 292,726.17 52,663,208.78
390  Child Protective Service [V-E 64,577.52 9.23 40,144.25 24,442.50 - 24,442.50
402  Hope 3 Program Sales 5,444.12 1.34 - 5,445.46 - 5,445.46
410  Child Support IVD Reimb. 224,683.14 1,342.22 1,593.56 224,431.50 - 224,431.80
415 Local Law Enf.Block Grant 47,666.84 11.3Z 2,844.75 44,833.41 - 44,833 41
440  Supervision 1,797,270.41 992,601.7% 508,811.61 2,181,060.555 - 2,181,060.55
205  Swurface Water Supply Corp. 7,745.44 1.91 - 7,747.35 - 7,747.35
TREA Treasurer's Account 585,695.06 0,535,281.5¢9 9,372,005.97 248,970.68 - 248,970.68
INVE  FB3C Investment Account: - - - - - .
850M  Boon-Chapman Medical 2,097,738.75 1,001,063.95 2,776,784.12 322,018.58 - 322,018.58
850D  Boon-Chapman Dental 2,568,323.83 1,498.2¢ 1,527,982.93 941,839.19 - 941,839.19
882 Boon-Chapman 125 51,477.50 40,884.8% 38,382.00 53,980.39 - 53,980.39
884 Fee Officer's Account 1,869,567.44 1,779,163.1% 1,542,880.33 2,105,850.:18 - 2,105,850.28



912

908

600/605

726

728

GAS

734

332

JPEF

DACC

PTCC

CSCD

LBCC

Jucc

815

145

130

131

133

134

800S

JP Credit Card Processing

EMS Credit Card Processing
Liebt Service Account

CQyster Creek

Flood Contrnl Water Supply
FBC Fuel Account (Susser)

2009 Justice Center Cornst.Bnds
Fire Marshal St. Ass't. Forfeiture
JP #4 E-Filing

L' A Credit Card Processing
Public Transportation Credit Card;
C('SCD Credit Card Account
Library Credit Card

Juvenile Credit Card

Crand Pkwy Toll Road Dps
Emergency Svc Dist 100
Assistance Dist Number 1
Assistant District Number 2
Assistant District Namber 4
Assistant District Number 5

Sr. Lien Toll Rd Rev Bonds 2012

79,512.62
8,303.5%
9,348,016.59
40,465.74
311,833.88
2.4
82,830.29
653.18
291.05
1,243.38
228.73
54,504.8:)
3,591.72
1,363.55
10,021,330.3"
3,383,204.98
8,129,594.3%
1,393,328.20
248,517.26
79,409.27

1,582,976.0"

165,677.29
16,560.17
180,664.87
9.98

76.89
¢46,199.23
19.28

0.16
1,618.84
4,777.99
1,439.48
82,289.56
13,818.65
3,802.50
3,651,396.51
825.73
254,188.54
46,090.95
12,209.44
3,368.01

515.91

211,318.75
11,035.62

10,000.00

285,756.50

7,283.66

1,807.80
2,826.58
888.93
73,768.15
16,502.29
4,295.84
367,633.42
147,469.23
1,250.00
833.00
2,450.00
350.00

525,708.56

FORT BEND COUNTY TREASURER'S MONTHLY REPORTT
CASH AND INVESTMENT ACTIVITY
June 30, 20’5

33,871.16
13,828.10
9,518,681.46
40,475.72
311,910.77
160,445.15
75,565.91
653.34
102.09
3,194.79
779.28
63,026.23
908.08
870.21
13,485,093.46
3,236,561.48
8,382,532.93
1,438,586.15
258,276.70
82,427.23

2,057,783.42

33,871.16

. 13,828.10

- 9,518,681.46

. 40,475.72
46,432.50 358,343 27
. 160,445 15
s 75,565.91
. 653.34
- 102.09
. 3,194.79
. 779.28
- 63,026.23
908.08

870.21

13,485,093.46

: 3,236,561.48
8,382,532.93

1,438,586.15

258,276 70

82,427.23

2,057,783.42



FORT EEND COUNTY TREASURER'S MONTHLY REPORT
CASH AND INVESTMENT ACTIVITY
June 30, 2015

805  Grand Pkwy Toll Rd Rev Bond 10,042,379.17 2,468.57 33,198.7¢ 10,011,648.95 10,011,648.95
206 Industrial Development orp. 226,599.22 55.87 - 226,655.09 226,655.09
135  Ausistant District Number 6 1,186,581.97 102,920.42 1,289,502.49 1,289,50...49
CCCS Non Fee Officer CC Clezring Acct 14,576.93 20,203.58 8,642.1¢ 26,138.13 26,133.13
801  Sr. Lien Toll Rd Rev Bonds 2014 28,518,20:.94 6,846.84 804,141.8¢ 27,720,910.89 27,720,910.89
740  Mobility Projects Bond 2015 28,405,041.99 43,732.56 1,928,392.9% 26,520,381.60 26,520,381.60

JPMT Juror Payments - - - - -
Total 306,688,583.80 40,711,241.86 7,178,747.61 290,221,078.05 732,136.78 290,953,21:1.83



