AFFIDAVIT



State of Texas } **County of Fort Bend**

The members of Commissioners Court of Fort Bend County state as follows:

de, § 114.026 ther assets in ash,

The requirements of Subsection (c) of Te have been met for the term of June 2015.		
the custody of the County Treasurer at the		
\$290,221,078.05 and other assets (Investme		
Cohert Schut		
Robert E. Hebert County Judge		
		ACTAID A ITTE
Richard Morrison, Commissioner, Precinct 1		AGENDA ITEM
		25
C. I. D. A. C. D. A. A.		
Grady Prestage, Commissioner, Precinct 2		
AMMener		
W. A. "Andy" Meyers, Commissioner, Precinct 3		
In Catherine		
James Patterson, Commissioner, Precinct 4		
ATTEST:	MISS	ION'S
ATTEST:	HILLO WILL	A STORY
Jama Richard	S	COURTY COURTY
Laura Richard, County Clerk	III O	
	"IIIIICOUNTY	TEXAMIN
Date: 7-28-2015		•

ORDER APPROVING TREASURER'S MONTHLY REPORT

in r	egular session. Upon me	, 2015 the Commission otion by on Myeso, the Commissioners		, and s	seconded by
In conhave	ompliance with Texas Lo e compared and examined	ocal Government Code §1 If the treasurer's report for correct. The court hereby minutes of the Court.	r the term of	June 2015	and have
whie stati	ch report is attached here ng the amount received	Treasurer's report for the eto) as though fully exprid and paid from each ance remaining in the treat	ressed herein fund since	the count	rt separately
		proved and this Court ord ounty's Internet website.		same be pu	blished once
App By:	proved this 28th day of Ju	dy, <u>2015</u> .			
	Robert E. Hebert,	я			
	Fort Bend County Jud	dge			

§114.026. COUNTY TREASURER'S REPORT TO COMMISSIONERS COURT AT REGULAR TERM.

- (a) At each regular term of the commissioner's court, the county treasurer shall make a detailed report of:
 - (1) money received and disbursed;
 - (2) debts due to and owed by the county; and
 - (3) all other proceedings in the treasurer's office.
- (b) At each regular term of the commissioners court, the county treasurer shall exhibit the books and accounts of the treasurer's office for the inspection of the court and shall submit the vouchers relating to the books and accounts for audit and approval.
- (c) After the commissioners court has compared and examined the treasurer's report and has determined that the report is correct, the court shall enter an order in its minutes approving the report. The order must separately state the amount received and paid from each fund since the county treasurer's preceding report and any balance remaining in the treasurer's custody. The court shall properly credit the treasurer's accounts.
- (d) Before the adjournment of each regular term of the commissioners court, the county judge and each county commissioner shall give an affidavit stating that the requirements of Subsection (c) have been met at that term. The affidavit must state the amount of the cash and other assets that are in the custody of the county treasurer at the time of the examination. The affidavits must be filed with the county clerk and must be recorded in the minutes of the court for the term in which the affidavits are filed. The affidavits must be published once in a newspaper published in the county if there is such a newspaper or, if the county has an Internet website, on the county's website.

FORT BEND COUNTY TREASURER'S MONTHLY REPORT CASH AND INVESTMENT ACTIVITY June 30, 2015

FUND	DESCRIPTION	BEGINNING BALANCE	DEPOSITS	WITH-DRAWALS	ENDING BALANCE	INVESTMENTS	TREASURER'S TOTAL ENDING BALANCE
100	General Operating	106,260,851.55	17,670,011.51	29,549,827.63	94,381,035.43	285,655.19	94,666,690.62
150	Juvenile Operations	6,214,249.65	274,152.26	1,424,902.04	5,063,499.87	-	5,063,499.87
155	Road & Bridge	13,368,015.12	954,100.40	2,633,158.87	11,688,956.65	62,577.93	11,751,534.58
160	Drainage District	9,886,135.48	57,519.84	644,440.70	9,299,214.62	44,744.99	9,343,959.61
165	Lateral Road	674,547.83	166.33	-	674,714.16	-	674,714.16
170	Statue Restoration	4,285.58	1.06	-	4,286.64	-	4,286.64
175	City Water Assistance	23,624.53	281.35	94.94	23,811.44		23,811.44
185	Entex Contributions	1.15	-	,	1.15	-	1.15
190	H L & P Assistance	18,684.36	4.51	-	18,688.97	•	18,688.97
195	County Law Library	1,155,638.32	27,132.58	24,161.44	1,158,609.46	-	1,158,609.46
200	Law Enforcement Academy	648,007.12	298.74	6,815.27	641,490.59	-	641,490.59
360	Law Enforcement Training	112,365.41	27.71	-	112,393.12	-	112,393.12
215	Library Donations	133,632.06	197.52	14,534.23	119,295.35		119,295.35
225	FBC Asset Forfei.Task-State	1,007,374.88	247.65	6,145.15	1,001,477.38	-	1,001,477.38
235	Probate Court Training	82,719.37	525.48	-	83,244.85	-	83,244.85
245	Alert Program-Juvenile	50,473.37	12.45	-	50,485.82	-	50,485.82
255	DA Asset Forfeiture-Fed.	787.83	0.19	-	788.02	-	788.02
265	Gus George Memorial	2,148.87	0.53	-	2,149.40	1_	2,149.40
275	D A Special Fund Run	17,796.68	4.39	-	17,801.07		17,801.07
280	Co.Atty.Supplemental Salary	172,742.05	41.68	6,209.84	166,573.89	-	166,573.89

FORT BEIND COUNTY TREASURER'S MONTHLY REPORT CASH AND INVESTMENT ACTIVITY June 30, 2015

290	VIT Interest (Tax Coll)	72.31	0.02	-	72.33	-	72.33
300	FBC Elections	1,015,330.50	108,546.97	100,941.69	1,022,935.78	-	1,022,935.78
305	FBC Asset Forfie. Task-Fed.	32,673.63	7.95	2,095.24	30,586.34	-	30,586.34
310	Sheriff Ofc/Forfei.Assets-St.	359,407.21	1,565.14	855.00	360,117.35		360,117.35
315	Sheriff Ofc/Forfei.Assets-Fed.	644,044.12	157.56	9,997.02	634,204.66	-	634,204.66
320	Constable Pc:, 2 F/A	2,324.27	0.57	-	2,324.84	-	2,324.84
335	DA Asset ForfeitState	178,932.31	42.93	8,569.98	170,405.26		170,405.26
732	2007 Facilities Constr. Bonds	7.40	-	7.40	•	•	-
810	Toll Road Operations	51,136,933.56	3,002,556.56	1,769,007.51	52,370,482.61	292,726.17	52,663,208.78
390	Child Protective Service IV-E	64,577.52	9.23	40,144.25	24,442.50	-	24,442.50
402	Hope 3 Program Sales	5,444.12	1.34	-	5,445.46	-	5,445.46
410	Child Support IVD Reimb.	224,683.14	1,342.22	1,593.56	224,431.80	-	224,431.80
415	Local Law Enf.Block Grant	47,666.84	11.32	2,844.75	44,833.41	-	44,833.41
440	Supervision	1,797,270.41	992,601.75	608,811.61	2,181,060.55	-	2,181,060.55
205	Surface Water Supply Corp.	7,745.44	1.91	-	7,747.35	-	7,747.35
TREA	Treasurer's Account	585,695.06	9,535,281.59	9,372,005.97	248,970.68	-	248,970.68
INVE	FBC Investment Account	. •	-	-	-	-	-
850M	Boon-Chapman Medical	2,097,738.75	1,001,063.95	2,776,784.12	322,018.58	-	322,018.58
850D	Boon-Chapman Dental	2,568,323.83	1,498.25	1,527,982.93	941,839.19		941,839.19
882	Boon-Chapman 125	51,477.50	40,884.89	38,382.00	53,980.39	-	53,980.39
884	Fee Officer's Account	1,869,567.44	1,779,163.17	1,542,880.33	2,105,850.28	~	2,105,850.28

FORT BEND COUNTY TREASURER'S MONTHLY REPOR'T CASH AND INVESTMENT ACTIVITY June 30, 20' 5

912	JP Credit Card Processing	79,512.62	165,677.29	211,318.75	33,871.16		33,871.16
908	EMS Credit Card Processing	8,303.55	16,560.17	11,035.62	13,828.10	<u>-</u>	13,828.10
600/605	Lebt Service Account	9,348,016.59	180,664.87	10,000.00	9,518,681.46	-	9,518,681.46
726	Cyster Creek	40,465.74	9.98	· -	40,475.72	-	40,475.72
728	Flood Control Water Supply	311,833.88	76.89	-	311,910.77	46,432.50	358,343.27
GAS	FBC Fuel Account (Susser)	2.42	446,199.23	285,756.50	160,445.15	-	160,445 15
734	2009 Justice Center Const.Bnds	82,830.29	19.28	7,283.66	75,565.91	-	75,565.91
332	Fire Marshal St. Ass't. Forfeiture	653.18	0.16	-	653.34	-	653.34
JPEF	JP #4 E-Filing	291.05	1,618.84	1,807.80	102.09	-	102.09
DACC	E A Credit Card Processing	1,243.38	4,777.99	2,826.58	3,194.79	-	3,194.79
PTCC	Public Transportation Credit Cards	228.73	1,439.48	888.93	779.28	-	779.28
CSCD	CSCD Credit Card Account	54,504.82	82,289.56	73,768.15	63,026.23	-	63,026.23
LBCC	Library Credit Card	3,591.72	13,818.65	16,502.29	908.08		908.08
JUCC	Juvenile Credit Card	1,363.55	3,802.50	4,295.84	870.21		870.21
815	Grand Pkwy Toll Road Ops	10,021,330.3"	3,851,396.51	387,633.42	13,485,093.46		13,485,093.46
145	Emergency Svc Dist 100	3,383,204.98	825.73	147,469.23	3,236,561.48	-	3,236,561.48
130	Assistance Dist Number 1	8,129,594.39	254,188.54	1,250.00	8,382,532.93		8,382,532.93
131	Assistant District Number 2	1,393,328.20	46,090.95	833.00	1,438,586.15		1,438,586.15
133	Assistant District Number 4	248,517.26	12,209.44	2,450.00	258,276.70		258,276 70
134	Assistant District Number 5	79,409.22	3,368.01	350.00	82,427.23		82,427.23
800S	Sr. Lien Toll Rd Rev Bonds 2012	2,582,976.0"	515.91	525,708.56	2,057,783.42		2,057,783.42

FORT EEND COUNTY TREASURER'S MONTHLY REPORT CASH AND INVESTMENT ACTIVITY June 30, 2015

805	Grand Pkwy Toll Rd Rev Bond	10,042,379.17	2,468.57	33,198.79	10,011,648.95		10,011,648.95
206	Industrial Development Corp.	226,599.22	55.87	-	226,655.09		226,655.09
135	Assistant District Number 6	1,186,581.97	102,920.52		1,289,502.49		1,289,502.49
CCCS	Non Fee Officer CC Clearing Acct	14,576.93	20,203.38	8,642.18	26,138.13		26,138.13
801	Sr. Lien Toll Rd Rev Bonds 2014	28,518,20:5.94	6,846.84	804,141.89	27,720,910.89		27,720,910.89
740	Mobility Projects Bond 2015	28,405,041.99	43,732.56	1,928,392.95	26,520,381.60		26,520,38 1.60
JPMT	Juror Payments	-	-	-	-		/ -
	Total	306,688,583.80	40,711,241.86	57,178,747.61	290,221,078.05	732,136.78	290,953,214.83